
MIEJSCE NUMER NAZWISKO IMIE ROK UR. MIEJSCOWOŚĆ KLUB
TEMPO

(min/km)
ŚR.PRĘDKOŚĆ

 (km/h)
CZAS

1 594 Wichowski Jacek 1987 Warszawa ------------ 03:14 18,55 00:25:52,95
2 464 Polak Sebastian 1980 Warszawa Kb Activesports Warszawa 03:18 18,15 00:26:26,45
3 587 Tymiński Paweł 1983 Mińsk Mazowiecki Mkb Dreptak 03:28 17,35 00:27:40,30
4 524 Skory Wojciech 1976 Warszawa Królewski Klub Biegacza 03:34 16,79 00:28:34,90
5 596 Wieczorek Dariusz 1969 Legionowo Kb Pwk Legionowo 03:36 16,63 00:28:51,65
6 493 Roszkowski Tomasz 1986 Warszawa Ja0306 Biega. Ku Realizacji Celów 03:38 16,55 00:29:00,70
7 392 Murawski Michał 1982 Warszawa 03:44 16,04 00:29:55,50
8 249 Kobierski Piotr 1977 Warszawa Uka Ultras Runners 03:48 15,79 00:30:23,45
9 667 Tomczak Marcin 1980 Ciechanów 03:49 15,72 00:30:32,25

10 551 Sprengel Piotr 1989 Milanówek Legia Run Club 03:50 15,66 00:30:39,05
11 372 Michalski Robert 1982 Warszawa Nocne Piłowanie Agrykoli 03:51 15,55 00:30:51,70
12 614 Zach Paweł 1968 Warszawa Paweł 03:56 15,26 00:31:27,00
13 215 Kanciała Łukasz 1982 Warszawa 03:58 15,12 00:31:44,60
14 517 Sawicki Oskar 1997 Szczecin Azs Uniwersytet Warszawski 04:00 15,02 00:31:57,65
15 388 Miller Kacper 1999 Leszno Awf Warszawa 04:00 15,00 00:31:59,45
16 647 Duda Tomasz 1982 Lublin 04:03 14,83 00:32:21,65
17 413 Nowocień Jacek 1959 Podkowa Leśna Uczniowski Klub Sportowy Rusiec 04:03 14,81 00:32:25,10
18 269 Kościk Jakub 1985 Warszawa 04:04 14,77 00:32:29,75
19 150 Gawlak Damian 1994 Warszawa Spectrum Team 04:05 14,72 00:32:36,55
20 455 Pluszka Adam 1976 Warszawa Vege Runners 04:05 14,71 00:32:38,35
21 132 Feluch Krzysztof 1973 Warszawa 04:05 14,69 00:32:40,75
22 39 Bienduga Mikołaj 1971 Warszawa 04:05 14,67 00:32:43,45
23 285 Krysiak Grzegorz 1982 Warszawa 04:06 14,64 00:32:46,65
24 467 Polański Piotr 1965 Warszawa Warszawa-Mokotów 04:07 14,55 00:32:59,00
25 42 Bobyk Kamil 1986 Warszawa 04:08 14,50 00:33:06,10
26 494 Roziński Arkadiusz 1969 Warszawa Uks "4Ursus" 04:09 14,44 00:33:14,90
27 310 Leśniewski Andrzej 1963 Warszawa Politechnika Warszawska 04:10 14,42 00:33:16,60
28 586 Tulik Przemysław 1967 Warszawa 04:10 14,40 00:33:19,55

WYNIKI - OPEN M 

VII Bieg Noworoczny
Warszawa 05.01.2019
Dystans - 8 km



29 396 Niebudek Cezary 1983 Ząbki Biegam Bo Lubię Ząbki Team 04:10 14,39 00:33:21,45
30 112 Drabczyk Szymon 1960 Warszawa 04:11 14,36 00:33:25,15
31 624 Żebrowski Dariusz 1975 Warszawa Jacekbiega  Running Team 04:13 14,23 00:33:44,35
32 510 Rutkowski Sławomir 1959 Warszawa 04:15 14,14 00:33:56,90
33 554 Stępień Adam 1981 Warszawa Ananasy 04:15 14,12 00:33:59,40
34 633 Różycki Konrad 1962 Warszawa 04:15 14,11 00:34:00,60
35 437 Pankowski Grzegorz 1982 Warszawa Kosi Mazaki Team 04:16 14,08 00:34:06,00
36 181 Idziak Marcin 1979 Jozefoslaw Triwawa 04:16 14,04 00:34:10,75
37 362 Marek Roman 1962 Warszawa 04:17 14,00 00:34:17,70
38 153 Gollnik Adam 1988 Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki Rozbiegamy Nowy Dwór 04:18 13,96 00:34:22,70
39 538 Smuga Łukasz 1985 Warszawa Cswląd Poznan 04:18 13,93 00:34:27,50
40 377 Miękus Hubert 1975 Warszawa 04:19 13,91 00:34:30,05
41 430 Olszewski Sławomir 1985 Warszawa 04:19 13,90 00:34:31,90
42 402 Niemczyk Damian 1983 Warszawa Dream Run 04:20 13,87 00:34:36,60
43 619 Zieliński Piotr 1985 Ząbki Biegam Bo Lubię Ząbki Team 04:20 13,85 00:34:39,85
44 241 Klewek Konrad 1989 Otwock 04:21 13,81 00:34:44,95
45 242 Klewek Szymon 1987 Trojanów 04:21 13,81 00:34:46,10
46 183 Iwaniuk Tomasz 1983 Warszawa Żywcem Zabiegani 04:21 13,80 00:34:47,20
47 72 Choiński Paweł 1977 Zambrów Paweł 04:21 13,77 00:34:50,85
48 642 Dąbrowski Krzysztof 1950 Radzymin Radzymin Run Team 04:26 13,52 00:35:30,90
49 291 Kurzawa Sławomir 1966 Warszawa T-Mobile Sport Team 04:27 13,51 00:35:32,25
50 345 Łysiak Krzysztof 1976 Warszawa Kotlet Power Team 04:27 13,50 00:35:33,60
51 368 Mazur Aleksander 1994 Warszawa 04:27 13,47 00:35:38,30
52 83 Cybulski Mateusz 1991 Warszawa 04:27 13,46 00:35:39,60
53 662 Góral Tadeusz 1970 Warszawa Kkb 04:28 13,44 00:35:42,85
54 350 Maciejowicz Michał 1984 Ząbki Nessi Team 04:30 13,31 00:36:03,50
55 188 Jarzębski Grzegorz 1977 Warszawa 04:31 13,27 00:36:10,35
56 618 Zdanowicz Arkadiusz 1978 Mińsk Mazowiecki 04:32 13,25 00:36:13,50
57 9 Augustyniak Mariusz 1972 Marki 04:32 13,22 00:36:19,00
58 660 Sławiński Piotr 1978 Warszawa 04:33 13,18 00:36:25,55
59 274 Kowalski Paweł 1970 Warszawa 04:35 13,09 00:36:40,90
60 15 Bartkowski Maciej 1975 Warszawa 04:37 13,01 00:36:53,90
61 15 Bartkowski Maciej 1975 Warszawa 04:37 13,01 00:36:53,90
62 436 Pacuła Zbigniew 1961 Piaseczno 04:37 12,98 00:36:58,55
63 193 Jezierski Jakub 1971 Warszawa Orange Polska 04:37 12,98 00:36:59,35



64 622 Zimiński Zdzisław 1957 Warszawa Orange Polska 04:37 12,97 00:36:59,85
65 559 Sygocki Konrad 1978 Warszawa Biegam Na Tarchominie 04:39 12,91 00:37:11,45
66 1 Falkowski Piotr 1969 Piaseczno 04:39 12,88 00:37:15,40
67 148 Gajowniczek Robert 1976 Grodzisk Mazowiecki 04:40 12,84 00:37:22,55
68 13 Bańka Mariusz 1968 Warszawa 04:42 12,78 00:37:34,05
69 6 Artyszuk Mirosław 1960 Warszawa 04:44 12,68 00:37:51,00
70 139 Florek Michał 1984 Kraków Wojsko Polskie 04:44 12,68 00:37:51,05
71 552 Stangenberg Paweł 1989 Warszawa 04:44 12,68 00:37:51,20
72 556 Stoń Leszek 1959 Warszawa 04:44 12,67 00:37:53,35
73 253 Kolasa Andrzej 1951 Warszawa-Wesoła Klub J.Słowackiego 04:47 12,54 00:38:15,85
74 82 Cimochowski Mieczysław 1976 Warszawa Mc Serwis 04:47 12,53 00:38:17,75
75 497 Rozwód Marcin 1987 Józefosław 04:47 12,53 00:38:17,80
76 57 Budzik Dariusz 1968 Zalesie Górne 04:48 12,50 00:38:24,90
77 147 Gabrys Aleksander 1981 Warszawa Iese 04:50 12,43 00:38:36,90
78 394 Nartowski Jan 1959 Warszawa Mort! 04:51 12,38 00:38:46,25
79 149 Galimski Marcin 1990 Ząbki 04:52 12,33 00:38:56,10
80 91 Dolega Darek 1966 Radom Biegiem Radom! 04:53 12,30 00:39:02,00
81 641 Rewera Robert 1972 Warszawa Pko Bank Polski 04:53 12,29 00:39:03,40
82 637 Suwald Andrzej 1961 Warszawa 04:53 12,27 00:39:07,15
83 4 Adamowicz Konrad 1977 Piaseczno Sushi Strefa 04:54 12,26 00:39:08,45
84 152 Gliński Paweł 1978 Warszawa Paweł 04:55 12,20 00:39:21,55
85 632 Freites Luis 1961 Warszawa Amnesty International 04:57 12,12 00:39:36,15
86 540 Sobota Artur 1975 Warszawa Decoarty.Pl 04:58 12,07 00:39:45,70
87 286 Kseniak Szymon 1979 Warszawa 04:58 12,06 00:39:47,40
88 646 Skrzypkowski Maciej 1986 Warszawa 04:59 12,05 00:39:49,90
89 56 Budnicki Grzegorz 1955 Warszawa Warszawa Kabaty 04:59 12,04 00:39:51,75
90 561 Szczesny Witold 1982 Piaseczno O.R.P.P. Kieł 05:01 11,95 00:40:09,50
91 375 Mieczkowski Mieczysław 1952 Brwinów Towarzystwo Gimnastyczne " Sokół" 05:01 11,94 00:40:11,70
92 93 Doliński Jacek 1974 Chylice Lirene Running Team 05:02 11,92 00:40:16,30
93 418 Ochab Janusz 1971 Warszawa 05:03 11,89 00:40:21,20
94 578 Traczyk Kazimierz 1967 Hipolitów Tt 05:03 11,89 00:40:22,70
95 483 Radzikowski Karol 1986 Warszawa 05:03 11,88 00:40:24,75
96 257 Kolasiński Jarosław 1959 Warszawa Ktm 05:03 11,87 00:40:25,60
97 35 Besaraba Łukasz 1985 Warszawa 05:04 11,85 00:40:30,70
98 547 Sokołowski Darek 1975 Warszawa Azs Warszawa 05:05 11,79 00:40:41,95



99 663 Śliwski Kamil 1971 Warszawa 05:07 11,74 00:40:53,15
100 284 Kryczka Maciej 1989 Warszawa 05:07 11,73 00:40:54,40
101 264 Kołomański Marek 1978 Warszawa Ekobiegi 05:09 11,66 00:41:09,60
102 649 Dąbrowski Marcin 1986 Serock Bez Faulu 05:11 11,59 00:41:24,80
103 562 Szczygieł Michał 1991 Strzyżów 05:11 11,59 00:41:25,20
104 297 Lachowiecki Wojciech 1977 Stare Babice 05:11 11,58 00:41:27,75
105 5 Adamski Piotr 1976 Warszawa 05:11 11,57 00:41:28,30
106 597 Wierbiłowicz Dariusz 1973 Warszawa 05:12 11,53 00:41:37,80
107 369 Mazur Andrzej 1973 Otwock 05:12 11,52 00:41:39,00
108 620 Zięba Mariusz 1972 Pruszków Andrzej Tokarz Group 05:14 11,47 00:41:50,25
109 111 Dominik Wacław 1973 Borzęcin Duży Stowarzyszenie Misji Afrykańskich 05:14 11,47 00:41:50,50
110 233 Kiszczyc Artur 1972 Otwock 05:14 11,47 00:41:51,25
111 459 Płochocki Ryszard 1960 Warszawa Grupa Biegowa Ursus 05:14 11,45 00:41:54,45
112 613 Wypysiński Rafał 1980 Warszawa Gąbin Biega 05:15 11,43 00:41:59,70
113 664 Kołodziej Roman 1965 Warszawa 05:15 11,42 00:42:01,70
114 636 Gogolewski Michał 1974 Warszawa 05:16 11,40 00:42:05,45
115 354 Makolski Martin 1976 Hanau 05:16 11,40 00:42:05,50
116 76 Chudio Marcin 1989 Warszawa 05:16 11,38 00:42:10,80
117 270 Kowalczyk Bogdan 1962 Warszawa 05:17 11,37 00:42:13,15
118 85 Czachowski Michał 1970 Warszawa Żwawe Żółwie 05:17 11,36 00:42:16,30
119 11 Bakuła Wiesław 1968 Wach Wampir 05:17 11,34 00:42:19,35
120 503 Rusztecki Rafał 1973 Warszawa Tasmaniandevil 05:19 11,30 00:42:29,35
121 246 Kłosiński Paweł 1967 Płońsk Kb Im  Piotra Sękowskiego 05:19 11,27 00:42:35,25
122 251 Kocimski Jan 1948 Sochaczew Km Aktywni Sochaczew 05:20 11,26 00:42:38,80
123 590 Wasiak Rafal 1990 Legionowo 05:22 11,19 00:42:53,05
124 367 Matusiak Konrad 1990 Warszawa 05:22 11,19 00:42:54,25
125 648 Skarżyński Adam 1982 Warszawa Grupa Biegowa Um W-Wa 05:23 11,14 00:43:05,30
126 592 Weidemann Michał 1984 Kobyłka 10 Warszawski Pułk Samochodowy 05:24 11,12 00:43:08,90
127 126 Ewertowski Piotr 1967 Marki Markowi Biegacze 05:25 11,07 00:43:21,60
128 307 Leszkowicz Piotr 1975 Warszawa Pragmaticad.Pl 05:25 11,06 00:43:23,20
129 195 Józwik Robert 1976 Warszawa Arsun 05:26 11,04 00:43:28,35
130 21 Bator Zbigniew 1956 Warszawa 05:26 11,04 00:43:28,55
131 638 Potrzebowski Dominik 1981 Marki 05:27 11,02 00:43:32,50
132 217 Karwan Zbigniew 1960 Lublin Bbl 05:28 10,98 00:43:42,50
133 25 Bednarski Tomasz 1973 Warszawa 05:30 10,90 00:44:02,25



134 197 Juszczak Leszek 1963 Warszawa 05:31 10,87 00:44:10,35
135 228 Kisiel Tomasz 1982 Warszawa 05:32 10,84 00:44:16,45
136 278 Krawczyk Paweł 1986 Dawidy 05:33 10,83 00:44:20,05
137 203 Kaczorek Robert 1952 Warszawa 05:34 10,77 00:44:34,25
138 51 Brzozowski Andrzej 1954 Zamość 05:36 10,71 00:44:49,50
139 417 Obłudka Adam 1978 Ząbki 05:37 10,68 00:44:56,70
140 280 Król Ryszard 1966 Lublin Lublin Biega 05:37 10,68 00:44:57,65
141 558 Brzeźniak Igor 1995 Warszawa 05:37 10,67 00:44:58,85
142 288 Kubasiewicz Artur 1965 Warszawa 05:37 10,67 00:44:59,45
143 211 Kamionowski Mariusz-Jacek 1966 Ostrołęka Morsy Ostrołęka 05:39 10,63 00:45:10,40
144 137 Filc Łukasz 1982 Warszawa 05:40 10,57 00:45:23,45
145 644 Rębiś Wiesław 1990 Pruszków 05:41 10,55 00:45:29,55
146 623 Zur Zbigniew 1962 Warszawa 05:42 10,52 00:45:37,90
147 576 Tokarzewski Stanisław 1946 Komorów Komorów 05:43 10,49 00:45:45,85
148 266 Kopyt Jan 1946 Konstancin Jeziorna  Niestowarzyszony 05:45 10,43 00:46:01,05
149 490 Romanowski Paweł 1973 Marki Markowi Biegacze 05:45 10,43 00:46:01,60
150 209 Kadziela Radosław 1990 Marki 05:46 10,41 00:46:05,75
151 301 Leszczyński Roman 1951 Ostrołęka So-Biebie-Gam 05:46 10,41 00:46:05,85
152 406 Nikołajów Adam 1977 Goniądz Oddział Zabezpieczenia Warszawa 05:47 10,37 00:46:18,45
153 64 Buś Grzegorz 1951 Warszawa 05:48 10,36 00:46:21,00
154 357 Malec Łukasz 1986 Warszawa 05:48 10,35 00:46:22,70
155 628 Żurawski Paweł 1978 Warszawa Leniwce Team 05:49 10,31 00:46:33,55
156 442 Penkalski Tomasz 1977 Wieliszew 05:50 10,28 00:46:41,10
157 411 Nowakowski Czesław 1947 Warszawa 05:52 10,22 00:46:58,30
158 615 Ziętek Krzysztof 1973 Wrocław 05:53 10,19 00:47:06,20
159 598 Wieremiejczyk Paweł 1979 Warszawa 05:53 10,19 00:47:07,55
160 390 Mróz Sebastian 1976 Komorów 05:54 10,18 00:47:08,30
161 40 Biernacki Adam 1950 Łódż Łódż/Warszawa 05:59 10,04 00:47:48,20
162 117 Duszyński Zbigniew 1939 Warszawa Activesports 05:59 10,03 00:47:51,35
163 336 Łuczak Piotr 1975 Warszawa Pko Bank Polski 06:00 10,01 00:47:58,05
164 626 Żółciński Waldemar 1956 Warszawa Grupa Biegowa Um W-Wa 06:01 9,97 00:48:09,00
165 381 Mikoś Roman 1966 Otwock 06:05 9,86 00:48:41,30
166 608 Wojciechowski Sebastian 1981 Warszawa 06:11 9,70 00:49:28,65
167 67 Całka Paweł 1947 Warszawa Metro 06:12 9,67 00:49:37,40
168 444 Piekarski Jacek 1966 Brwinów Kiedy Zakwitnie Agawa ? 06:15 9,61 00:49:57,50



169 172 Henzel Maciej 1973 Warszawa 06:16 9,57 00:50:10,20
170 591 Ważny Mariusz 1972 Warszawa 06:16 9,57 00:50:10,30
171 634 Rolanty Jerzy 1963 Warszawa 06:17 9,55 00:50:15,15
172 599 Wiesiołek Grzegorz 1973 Warszawa Dwot 06:17 9,54 00:50:19,90
173 659 Szymański Łukasz 1981 Marki Markowi Biegacze 06:18 9,52 00:50:24,25
174 50 Brodawka Sławomir 1964 Warszawa 06:21 9,46 00:50:45,25
175 131 Fałatowicz Ryszard 1958 Otwock 06:21 9,44 00:50:49,95
176 395 Naskręt Mariusz 1975 Racot 06:22 9,43 00:50:55,30
177 456 Sadowski Artur 1978 Warszawa 06:24 9,37 00:51:13,00
178 141 Frenkel Marek 1968 Warszawa Warszawa 06:27 9,31 00:51:32,50
179 365 Marszałek Jerzy 1958 Warszawa 06:29 9,24 00:51:55,30
180 602 Winiarski Andrzej 1979 Warszawa Dxtreem 06:34 9,15 00:52:28,15
181 435 Ostrowski Krzysztof 1967 Warszawa 06:35 9,12 00:52:37,75
182 10 Bajorek Jacek 1975 Wyszków 06:36 9,08 00:52:50,60
183 389 Moszkowicz Eugeniusz 1942 Warszawa Kondycja 06:37 9,06 00:52:58,70
184 109 Domański Jacek Expedyt 1941 Warszawa Wkb Meta Lubliniec 06:52 8,75 00:54:53,20
185 290 Kurek Krzysztof 1974 Płock Płock Biega No Age Limit 07:03 8,51 00:56:22,95
186 119 Dymel Andrzej 1952 Warszawa Markowi Biegacze 07:03 8,50 00:56:27,05
187 86 Czechowski Jerzy 1949 Warszawa Mza - Warszawa 07:11 8,35 00:57:29,85
188 134 Fido Jerzy 1939 Marki Lechici Zielonka 07:12 8,32 00:57:39,90
189 570 Szymczak Ryszard 1943 Warszawa 07:21 8,17 00:58:44,85
190 603 Wizert Józef 1953 Warszawa 07:27 8,05 00:59:38,50
191 12 Banaszczyk Arkadiusz 1971 Ożarów Nazowiecki 07:41 7,80 01:01:30,60
192 415 Noworyta Jacek 1942 Warszawa Asa Team Biegiempo Zdrowie 07:44 7,75 01:01:54,40
193 502 Rumin Wiesław 1953 Warszawa 07:45 7,75 01:01:56,05
194 434 Orych Jacek 1978 Marki Markowi Biegacze 08:09 7,37 01:05:09,80
195 609 Wroński-Tusik Mateusz 1973 Limanowa Ks Limanowa Forrest 08:18 7,23 01:06:25,50



MIEJSCE NUMER NAZWISKO IMIE ROK.UR MIEJSCOWOŚĆ KLUB
TEMPO

(min/km)
ŚR.PRĘDKOŚĆ

 (km/h)
CZAS

1 517 Sawicki Oskar 1997 Szczecin Azs Uniwersytet Warszawski 04:00 15,02 00:31:57,65
2 388 Miller Kacper 1999 Leszno Awf Warszawa 04:00 15,00 00:31:59,45
3 150 Gawlak Damian 1994 Warszawa Spectrum Team 04:05 14,72 00:32:36,55
4 368 Mazur Aleksander 1994 Warszawa 04:27 13,47 00:35:38,30
5 83 Cybulski Mateusz 1991 Warszawa 04:27 13,46 00:35:39,60
6 149 Galimski Marcin 1990 Ząbki 04:52 12,33 00:38:56,10
7 562 Szczygieł Michał 1991 Strzyżów 05:11 11,59 00:41:25,20
8 590 Wasiak Rafal 1990 Legionowo 05:22 11,19 00:42:53,05
9 367 Matusiak Konrad 1990 Warszawa 05:22 11,19 00:42:54,25

10 558 Brzeźniak Igor 1995 Warszawa 05:37 10,67 00:44:58,85
11 644 Rębiś Wiesław 1990 Pruszków 05:41 10,55 00:45:29,55
12 209 Kadziela Radosław 1990 Marki 05:46 10,41 00:46:05,75

VII Bieg Noworoczny
Warszawa 05.01.2019
Dystans - 8 km

MĘŻCZYŹNI 18 - 29 LAT



MIEJSCE NUMER NAZWISKO IMIE ROK.UR MIEJSCOWOŚĆ KLUB
TEMPO

(min/km)
ŚR.PRĘDKOŚĆ

 (km/h)
CZAS

1 594 Wichowski Jacek 1987 Warszawa ------------ 03:14 18,55 00:25:52,95
2 464 Polak Sebastian 1980 Warszawa Kb Activesports Warszawa 03:18 18,15 00:26:26,45
3 587 Tymiński Paweł 1983 Mińsk Mazowiecki Mkb Dreptak 03:28 17,35 00:27:40,30
4 493 Roszkowski Tomasz 1986 Warszawa Ja0306 Biega. Ku Realizacji Celów 03:38 16,55 00:29:00,70
5 392 Murawski Michał 1982 Warszawa 03:44 16,04 00:29:55,50
6 667 Tomczak Marcin 1980 Ciechanów 03:49 15,72 00:30:32,25
7 551 Sprengel Piotr 1989 Milanówek Legia Run Club 03:50 15,66 00:30:39,05
8 372 Michalski Robert 1982 Warszawa Nocne Piłowanie Agrykoli 03:51 15,55 00:30:51,70
9 215 Kanciała Łukasz 1982 Warszawa 03:58 15,12 00:31:44,60

10 647 Duda Tomasz 1982 Lublin 04:03 14,83 00:32:21,65
11 269 Kościk Jakub 1985 Warszawa 04:04 14,77 00:32:29,75
12 285 Krysiak Grzegorz 1982 Warszawa 04:06 14,64 00:32:46,65
13 42 Bobyk Kamil 1986 Warszawa 04:08 14,50 00:33:06,10
14 396 Niebudek Cezary 1983 Ząbki Biegam Bo Lubię Ząbki Team 04:10 14,39 00:33:21,45
15 554 Stępień Adam 1981 Warszawa Ananasy 04:15 14,12 00:33:59,40
16 437 Pankowski Grzegorz 1982 Warszawa Kosi Mazaki Team 04:16 14,08 00:34:06,00
17 153 Gollnik Adam 1988 Nowy Dwór Mazowiecki Rozbiegamy Nowy Dwór 04:18 13,96 00:34:22,70
18 538 Smuga Łukasz 1985 Warszawa Cswląd Poznan 04:18 13,93 00:34:27,50
19 430 Olszewski Sławomir 1985 Warszawa 04:19 13,90 00:34:31,90
20 402 Niemczyk Damian 1983 Warszawa Dream Run 04:20 13,87 00:34:36,60
21 619 Zieliński Piotr 1985 Ząbki Biegam Bo Lubię Ząbki Team 04:20 13,85 00:34:39,85
22 241 Klewek Konrad 1989 Otwock 04:21 13,81 00:34:44,95
23 242 Klewek Szymon 1987 Trojanów 04:21 13,81 00:34:46,10
24 183 Iwaniuk Tomasz 1983 Warszawa Żywcem Zabiegani 04:21 13,80 00:34:47,20
25 350 Maciejowicz Michał 1984 Ząbki Nessi Team 04:30 13,31 00:36:03,50
26 139 Florek Michał 1984 Kraków Wojsko Polskie 04:44 12,68 00:37:51,05
27 552 Stangenberg Paweł 1989 Warszawa 04:44 12,68 00:37:51,20
28 497 Rozwód Marcin 1987 Józefosław 04:47 12,53 00:38:17,80
29 147 Gabrys Aleksander 1981 Warszawa Iese 04:50 12,43 00:38:36,90

VII Bieg Noworoczny
Warszawa 05.01.2019
Dystans - 8 km

MĘŻCZYŹNI 30 - 39 LAT



30 646 Skrzypkowski Maciej 1986 Warszawa 04:59 12,05 00:39:49,90
31 561 Szczesny Witold 1982 Piaseczno O.R.P.P. Kieł 05:01 11,95 00:40:09,50
32 483 Radzikowski Karol 1986 Warszawa 05:03 11,88 00:40:24,75
33 35 Besaraba Łukasz 1985 Warszawa 05:04 11,85 00:40:30,70
34 284 Kryczka Maciej 1989 Warszawa 05:07 11,73 00:40:54,40
35 649 Dąbrowski Marcin 1986 Serock Bez Faulu 05:11 11,59 00:41:24,80
36 613 Wypysiński Rafał 1980 Warszawa Gąbin Biega 05:15 11,43 00:41:59,70
37 76 Chudio Marcin 1989 Warszawa 05:16 11,38 00:42:10,80
38 648 Skarżyński Adam 1982 Warszawa Grupa Biegowa Um W-Wa 05:23 11,14 00:43:05,30
39 592 Weidemann Michał 1984 Kobyłka 10 Warszawski Pułk Samochodowy 05:24 11,12 00:43:08,90
40 638 Potrzebowski Dominik 1981 Marki 05:27 11,02 00:43:32,50
41 228 Kisiel Tomasz 1982 Warszawa 05:32 10,84 00:44:16,45
42 278 Krawczyk Paweł 1986 Dawidy 05:33 10,83 00:44:20,05
43 137 Filc Łukasz 1982 Warszawa 05:40 10,57 00:45:23,45
44 357 Malec Łukasz 1986 Warszawa 05:48 10,35 00:46:22,70
45 608 Wojciechowski Sebastian 1981 Warszawa 06:11 9,70 00:49:28,65
46 659 Szymański Łukasz 1981 Marki Markowi Biegacze 06:18 9,52 00:50:24,25



MIEJSCE NUMER NAZWISKO IMIE ROK.UR MIEJSCOWOŚĆ KLUB
TEMPO

(min/km)
ŚR.PRĘDKOŚĆ

 (km/h)
CZAS

1 524 Skory Wojciech 1976 Warszawa Królewski Klub Biegacza 03:34 16,79 00:28:34,90
2 249 Kobierski Piotr 1977 Warszawa Uka Ultras Runners 03:48 15,79 00:30:23,45
3 455 Pluszka Adam 1976 Warszawa Vege Runners 04:05 14,71 00:32:38,35
4 132 Feluch Krzysztof 1973 Warszawa 04:05 14,69 00:32:40,75
5 39 Bienduga Mikołaj 1971 Warszawa 04:05 14,67 00:32:43,45
6 624 Żebrowski Dariusz 1975 Warszawa Jacekbiega  Running Team 04:13 14,23 00:33:44,35
7 181 Idziak Marcin 1979 Jozefoslaw Triwawa 04:16 14,04 00:34:10,75
8 377 Miękus Hubert 1975 Warszawa 04:19 13,91 00:34:30,05
9 72 Choiński Paweł 1977 Zambrów Paweł 04:21 13,77 00:34:50,85

10 345 Łysiak Krzysztof 1976 Warszawa Kotlet Power Team 04:27 13,50 00:35:33,60
11 662 Góral Tadeusz 1970 Warszawa Kkb 04:28 13,44 00:35:42,85
12 188 Jarzębski Grzegorz 1977 Warszawa 04:31 13,27 00:36:10,35
13 618 Zdanowicz Arkadiusz 1978 Mińsk Mazowiecki 04:32 13,25 00:36:13,50
14 9 Augustyniak Mariusz 1972 Marki 04:32 13,22 00:36:19,00
15 660 Sławiński Piotr 1978 Warszawa 04:33 13,18 00:36:25,55
16 274 Kowalski Paweł 1970 Warszawa 04:35 13,09 00:36:40,90
17 15 Bartkowski Maciej 1975 Warszawa 04:37 13,01 00:36:53,90
18 15 Bartkowski Maciej 1975 Warszawa 04:37 13,01 00:36:53,90
19 193 Jezierski Jakub 1971 Warszawa Orange Polska 04:37 12,98 00:36:59,35
20 559 Sygocki Konrad 1978 Warszawa Biegam Na Tarchominie 04:39 12,91 00:37:11,45
21 148 Gajowniczek Robert 1976 Grodzisk Mazowiecki 04:40 12,84 00:37:22,55
22 82 Cimochowski Mieczysław 1976 Warszawa Mc Serwis 04:47 12,53 00:38:17,75
23 641 Rewera Robert 1972 Warszawa Pko Bank Polski 04:53 12,29 00:39:03,40
24 4 Adamowicz Konrad 1977 Piaseczno Sushi Strefa 04:54 12,26 00:39:08,45
25 152 Gliński Paweł 1978 Warszawa Paweł 04:55 12,20 00:39:21,55
26 540 Sobota Artur 1975 Warszawa Decoarty.Pl 04:58 12,07 00:39:45,70
27 286 Kseniak Szymon 1979 Warszawa 04:58 12,06 00:39:47,40
28 93 Doliński Jacek 1974 Chylice Lirene Running Team 05:02 11,92 00:40:16,30
29 418 Ochab Janusz 1971 Warszawa 05:03 11,89 00:40:21,20

VII Bieg Noworoczny
Warszawa 05.01.2019
Dystans - 8 km

MĘŻCZYŹNI 40 - 49 LAT



30 547 Sokołowski Darek 1975 Warszawa Azs Warszawa 05:05 11,79 00:40:41,95
31 663 Śliwski Kamil 1971 Warszawa 05:07 11,74 00:40:53,15
32 264 Kołomański Marek 1978 Warszawa Ekobiegi 05:09 11,66 00:41:09,60
33 297 Lachowiecki Wojciech 1977 Stare Babice 05:11 11,58 00:41:27,75
34 5 Adamski Piotr 1976 Warszawa 05:11 11,57 00:41:28,30
35 597 Wierbiłowicz Dariusz 1973 Warszawa 05:12 11,53 00:41:37,80
36 369 Mazur Andrzej 1973 Otwock 05:12 11,52 00:41:39,00
37 620 Zięba Mariusz 1972 Pruszków Andrzej Tokarz Group 05:14 11,47 00:41:50,25
38 111 Dominik Wacław 1973 Borzęcin Duży Stowarzyszenie Misji Afrykańskich 05:14 11,47 00:41:50,50
39 233 Kiszczyc Artur 1972 Otwock 05:14 11,47 00:41:51,25
40 636 Gogolewski Michał 1974 Warszawa 05:16 11,40 00:42:05,45
41 354 Makolski Martin 1976 Hanau 05:16 11,40 00:42:05,50
42 85 Czachowski Michał 1970 Warszawa Żwawe Żółwie 05:17 11,36 00:42:16,30
43 503 Rusztecki Rafał 1973 Warszawa Tasmaniandevil 05:19 11,30 00:42:29,35
44 307 Leszkowicz Piotr 1975 Warszawa Pragmaticad.Pl 05:25 11,06 00:43:23,20
45 195 Józwik Robert 1976 Warszawa Arsun 05:26 11,04 00:43:28,35
46 25 Bednarski Tomasz 1973 Warszawa 05:30 10,90 00:44:02,25
47 417 Obłudka Adam 1978 Ząbki 05:37 10,68 00:44:56,70
48 490 Romanowski Paweł 1973 Marki Markowi Biegacze 05:45 10,43 00:46:01,60
49 406 Nikołajów Adam 1977 Goniądz Oddział Zabezpieczenia Warszawa 05:47 10,37 00:46:18,45
50 628 Żurawski Paweł 1978 Warszawa Leniwce Team 05:49 10,31 00:46:33,55
51 442 Penkalski Tomasz 1977 Wieliszew 05:50 10,28 00:46:41,10
52 615 Ziętek Krzysztof 1973 Wrocław 05:53 10,19 00:47:06,20
53 598 Wieremiejczyk Paweł 1979 Warszawa 05:53 10,19 00:47:07,55
54 390 Mróz Sebastian 1976 Komorów 05:54 10,18 00:47:08,30
55 336 Łuczak Piotr 1975 Warszawa Pko Bank Polski 06:00 10,01 00:47:58,05
56 172 Henzel Maciej 1973 Warszawa 06:16 9,57 00:50:10,20
57 591 Ważny Mariusz 1972 Warszawa 06:16 9,57 00:50:10,30
58 599 Wiesiołek Grzegorz 1973 Warszawa Dwot 06:17 9,54 00:50:19,90
59 395 Naskręt Mariusz 1975 Racot 06:22 9,43 00:50:55,30
60 456 Sadowski Artur 1978 Warszawa 06:24 9,37 00:51:13,00
61 602 Winiarski Andrzej 1979 Warszawa Dxtreem 06:34 9,15 00:52:28,15
62 10 Bajorek Jacek 1975 Wyszków 06:36 9,08 00:52:50,60
63 290 Kurek Krzysztof 1974 Płock Płock Biega No Age Limit 07:03 8,51 00:56:22,95
64 12 Banaszczyk Arkadiusz 1971 Ożarów Nazowiecki 07:41 7,80 01:01:30,60
65 434 Orych Jacek 1978 Marki Markowi Biegacze 08:09 7,37 01:05:09,80



66 609 Wroński-Tusik Mateusz 1973 Limanowa Ks Limanowa Forrest 08:18 7,23 01:06:25,50



MIEJSCE NUMER NAZWISKO IMIE ROK.UR MIEJSCOWOŚĆ KLUB
TEMPO

(min/km)
ŚR.PRĘDKOŚĆ

 (km/h)
CZAS

1 596 Wieczorek Dariusz 1969 Legionowo Kb Pwk Legionowo 03:36 16,63 00:28:51,65
2 614 Zach Paweł 1968 Warszawa Paweł 03:56 15,26 00:31:27,00
3 467 Polański Piotr 1965 Warszawa Warszawa-Mokotów 04:07 14,55 00:32:59,00
4 494 Roziński Arkadiusz 1969 Warszawa Uks "4Ursus" 04:09 14,44 00:33:14,90
5 310 Leśniewski Andrzej 1963 Warszawa Politechnika Warszawska 04:10 14,42 00:33:16,60
6 586 Tulik Przemysław 1967 Warszawa 04:10 14,40 00:33:19,55
7 112 Drabczyk Szymon 1960 Warszawa 04:11 14,36 00:33:25,15
8 633 Różycki Konrad 1962 Warszawa 04:15 14,11 00:34:00,60
9 362 Marek Roman 1962 Warszawa 04:17 14,00 00:34:17,70

10 291 Kurzawa Sławomir 1966 Warszawa T-Mobile Sport Team 04:27 13,51 00:35:32,25
11 436 Pacuła Zbigniew 1961 Piaseczno 04:37 12,98 00:36:58,55
12 1 Falkowski Piotr 1969 Piaseczno 04:39 12,88 00:37:15,40
13 13 Bańka Mariusz 1968 Warszawa 04:42 12,78 00:37:34,05
14 6 Artyszuk Mirosław 1960 Warszawa 04:44 12,68 00:37:51,00
15 57 Budzik Dariusz 1968 Zalesie Górne 04:48 12,50 00:38:24,90
16 91 Dolega Darek 1966 Radom Biegiem Radom! 04:53 12,30 00:39:02,00
17 637 Suwald Andrzej 1961 Warszawa 04:53 12,27 00:39:07,15
18 632 Freites Luis 1961 Warszawa Amnesty International 04:57 12,12 00:39:36,15
19 578 Traczyk Kazimierz 1967 Hipolitów Tt 05:03 11,89 00:40:22,70
20 459 Płochocki Ryszard 1960 Warszawa Grupa Biegowa Ursus 05:14 11,45 00:41:54,45
21 664 Kołodziej Roman 1965 Warszawa 05:15 11,42 00:42:01,70
22 270 Kowalczyk Bogdan 1962 Warszawa 05:17 11,37 00:42:13,15
23 11 Bakuła Wiesław 1968 Wach Wampir 05:17 11,34 00:42:19,35
24 246 Kłosiński Paweł 1967 Płońsk Kb Im  Piotra Sękowskiego 05:19 11,27 00:42:35,25
25 126 Ewertowski Piotr 1967 Marki Markowi Biegacze 05:25 11,07 00:43:21,60
26 217 Karwan Zbigniew 1960 Lublin Bbl 05:28 10,98 00:43:42,50
27 197 Juszczak Leszek 1963 Warszawa 05:31 10,87 00:44:10,35

VII Bieg Noworoczny
Warszawa 05.01.2019
Dystans - 8 km

MĘŻCZYŹNI 50 - 59 LAT



28 280 Król Ryszard 1966 Lublin Lublin Biega 05:37 10,68 00:44:57,65
29 288 Kubasiewicz Artur 1965 Warszawa 05:37 10,67 00:44:59,45
30 211 Kamionowski Mariusz-Jacek 1966 Ostrołęka Morsy Ostrołęka 05:39 10,63 00:45:10,40
31 623 Zur Zbigniew 1962 Warszawa 05:42 10,52 00:45:37,90
32 381 Mikoś Roman 1966 Otwock 06:05 9,86 00:48:41,30
33 444 Piekarski Jacek 1966 Brwinów Kiedy Zakwitnie Agawa ? 06:15 9,61 00:49:57,50
34 634 Rolanty Jerzy 1963 Warszawa 06:17 9,55 00:50:15,15
35 50 Brodawka Sławomir 1964 Warszawa 06:21 9,46 00:50:45,25
36 141 Frenkel Marek 1968 Warszawa Warszawa 06:27 9,31 00:51:32,50
37 435 Ostrowski Krzysztof 1967 Warszawa 06:35 9,12 00:52:37,75



MIEJSCE NUMER NAZWISKO IMIE ROK.UR MIEJSCOWOŚĆ KLUB
TEMPO

(min/km)
ŚR.PRĘDKOŚĆ

 (km/h)
CZAS

1 413 Nowocień Jacek 1959 Podkowa Leśna Uczniowski Klub Sportowy Rusiec 04:03 14,81 00:32:25,10
2 510 Rutkowski Sławomir 1959 Warszawa 04:15 14,14 00:33:56,90
3 642 Dąbrowski Krzysztof 1950 Radzymin Radzymin Run Team 04:26 13,52 00:35:30,90
4 622 Zimiński Zdzisław 1957 Warszawa Orange Polska 04:37 12,97 00:36:59,85
5 556 Stoń Leszek 1959 Warszawa 04:44 12,67 00:37:53,35
6 253 Kolasa Andrzej 1951 Warszawa-Wesoła Klub J.Słowackiego 04:47 12,54 00:38:15,85
7 394 Nartowski Jan 1959 Warszawa Mort! 04:51 12,38 00:38:46,25
8 56 Budnicki Grzegorz 1955 Warszawa Warszawa Kabaty 04:59 12,04 00:39:51,75
9 375 Mieczkowski Mieczysław 1952 Brwinów Towarzystwo Gimnastyczne " Sokół" 05:01 11,94 00:40:11,70

10 257 Kolasiński Jarosław 1959 Warszawa Ktm 05:03 11,87 00:40:25,60
11 21 Bator Zbigniew 1956 Warszawa 05:26 11,04 00:43:28,55
12 203 Kaczorek Robert 1952 Warszawa 05:34 10,77 00:44:34,25
13 51 Brzozowski Andrzej 1954 Zamość 05:36 10,71 00:44:49,50
14 301 Leszczyński Roman 1951 Ostrołęka So-Biebie-Gam 05:46 10,41 00:46:05,85
15 64 Buś Grzegorz 1951 Warszawa 05:48 10,36 00:46:21,00
16 40 Biernacki Adam 1950 Łódż Łódż/Warszawa 05:59 10,04 00:47:48,20
17 626 Żółciński Waldemar 1956 Warszawa Grupa Biegowa Um W-Wa 06:01 9,97 00:48:09,00
18 131 Fałatowicz Ryszard 1958 Otwock 06:21 9,44 00:50:49,95
19 365 Marszałek Jerzy 1958 Warszawa 06:29 9,24 00:51:55,30
20 119 Dymel Andrzej 1952 Warszawa Markowi Biegacze 07:03 8,50 00:56:27,05
21 603 Wizert Józef 1953 Warszawa 07:27 8,05 00:59:38,50
22 502 Rumin Wiesław 1953 Warszawa 07:45 7,75 01:01:56,05

VII Bieg Noworoczny
Warszawa 05.01.2019
Dystans - 8 km

MĘŻCZYŹNI 60 - 69 LAT



MIEJSCE NUMER NAZWISKO IMIE ROK.UR MIEJSCOWOŚĆ KLUB
TEMPO

(min/km)
ŚR.PRĘDKOŚĆ

 (km/h)
CZAS

1 251 Kocimski Jan 1948 Sochaczew Km Aktywni Sochaczew 05:20 11,26 00:42:38,80
2 576 Tokarzewski Stanisław 1946 Komorów Komorów 05:43 10,49 00:45:45,85
3 266 Kopyt Jan 1946 Konstancin Jeziorna  Niestowarzyszony 05:45 10,43 00:46:01,05
4 411 Nowakowski Czesław 1947 Warszawa 05:52 10,22 00:46:58,30
5 117 Duszyński Zbigniew 1939 Warszawa Activesports 05:59 10,03 00:47:51,35
6 67 Całka Paweł 1947 Warszawa Metro 06:12 9,67 00:49:37,40
7 389 Moszkowicz Eugeniusz 1942 Warszawa Kondycja 06:37 9,06 00:52:58,70
8 109 Domański Jacek Expedyt 1941 Warszawa Wkb Meta Lubliniec 06:52 8,75 00:54:53,20
9 86 Czechowski Jerzy 1949 Warszawa Mza - Warszawa 07:11 8,35 00:57:29,85

10 134 Fido Jerzy 1939 Marki Lechici Zielonka 07:12 8,32 00:57:39,90
11 570 Szymczak Ryszard 1943 Warszawa 07:21 8,17 00:58:44,85
12 415 Noworyta Jacek 1942 Warszawa Asa Team Biegiempo Zdrowie 07:44 7,75 01:01:54,40

VII Bieg Noworoczny
Warszawa 05.01.2019
Dystans - 8 km

MĘŻCZYŹNI 70+ LAT


